Doc # 535654

Recorded 9/26/2022 8:56 AM
Requested by MAHE LAW
Carson City - NV
Aubrey Rowlatt Clerk - Recorder
Pg 1 of 5 Fee: \$43.00
Recorded By: CS

A.P.N. 009-633-07

When Recorded Mail To:

JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ. Mahe Law, Ltd. 707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703

# Mail Tax Statements To:

Lisa Marie Helget 855 Santa Maria Way Way Mesquite, NV 89027

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

- I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain personal information of any person or persons (NRS 239B.030).
- I, the undersigned, hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does contain personal information of a person or persons as required by law. State specific law: NRS 440.380

MAHE LAW, LTD.

707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D

Carson City, NV 89703

By:

JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ. Nevada State Bar No. 9620 A.P.N. 009-633-07

## When Recorded Mail To:

JENNIFER M. MAHE, ESQ. Mahe Law, Ltd. 707 North Minnesota Street, Suite D Carson City, NV 89703

#### **Mail Tax Statements To:**

James H. Helget 247 Woodlake Circle Dayton, NV 89403

## AFFIDAVIT OF DEATH OF JOINT TENANT

JAMES H. HELGET, the son of the deceased joint tenant, JAMES L. HELGET, does hereby swear under penalty of perjury that the assertions of this affidavit are true and correct and declares the following:

- 1. JAMES L. HELGET, died in Reno, NV, on September 6, 2022. A certified copy of the Certificate of Death of JAMES L. HELGET is attached to this Affidavit as Exhibit "1" and incorporated herein by this reference.
- 2. JAMES L. HELGET, JANICE M. HELGET and LISA MARIE HELGET acquired title to real property as joint tenants in that certain Grant, Bargain, Sale Deed recorded with the Carson City Recorder's Office as Document No. 429467, on December 21, 2012. The legal description of the real property is as follows:

Parcel 43, as shown on Parcel Map No. 991, filed in the office of the recorder of Carson City, Nevada on July 20, 1983.

3. At the time of death of JAMES L. HELGET, title to the real property described herein continued to be held by JAMES L. HELGET, an unmarried man and LISA MARIE HELGET, an

unmarried woman, as joint tenants. As a result of the death of JAMES L. HELGET and the joint tenancy form of title, the real property described herein is owned by LISA MARIE HELGET, an unmarried woman.

Dated this 26 day of SEPTEMBER, 2022.

STATE OF NEVADA

Affidavit of Death of Joint Tenant.

**CARSON CITY** 

MES H. HELGET

On <u>Japten Pu</u>, 2022, personally appeared before me, a notary public, JAMES H. HELGET, personally known (or proved) to me to be the persons whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, who acknowledged to me that he executed the foregoing

NOTARY PUBLIC

NICHOLE VALDEZ Notary Public-State of Nevada APPT. NO. 16-1067-3 My Appt. Expires 01-10-2024 EXHIBIT "1"

5 of 5

# DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES

DIVISION OF PUBLIC AND BEHAVIORAL HEALTH
VITAL STATISTICS

Ġ	CASE	FIL	ΕN	O. Y	4306086	

# CERTIFICATE OF DEATH

2022022142 STATE FILE NUMBER

TYPE OR			and the part of t	STATE FILE NUMBER		
PRINT IN	Ta: DECEASED NAME: (FIRST MIDDLE)		aliakolar	2. DATE OF DEATH (Mo/Day/Year)	34. COUNTY OF DEATH	
BLACK INK	3b. CITY, TOWN, OR LOCATION OF DEA	range for the particular design of the second of the first of the second	and the state of the same of t	September 06, 2022	Washoe	
	/ Reno	THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TWO IS NOT THE OWNER.		Incetient/Specify)		
DECEDENT	5. RACE (Specify)	Renown Sout	h Meadows Medical Centre	Care Ce	nter Male/	
	White	No - Non-H	ispanic ((Years)	del 76. UNDER 1 YEAR 7C. UNDER 1 DA MOS DAYS HOURS MINS		
F-DEATH /	9a. STATE OF BIRTH (If not US/CA. IS	6. CITIZEN OF WHAT COUNTRY	8 (10 FOLICATION) 11. MARITAL STA	Z   L   L   L   L   L   L   L   L   L	September 05, 1940  AME (Last name prior to first inerriage)	
OCCURRED IN INSTITUTION SEE HANDBOOK	/ INAHBAD	Urineu States				
REGARDING COMPLETION OF RESIDENCE		149. USUAL OCCUPATION (Give		146. KIND OF BUSINESS OR INDU	STRY Ever in US Armed	
RESCENCE	15a RESIDENÇE STATE / 15b CQU		or Technician	Department of Transportation Forces? Yes		
				STREET AND NUMBER	IJSe. INSIDE CTY LIMITS (Specify: Yes or No.)	
	Nevada C			4 Marilyns Way  Vearent Name (First Midde Last (		
PARENTS	The course of th	rd HELGET		Twila DEARMOND		
	18s. INFORMANT-NAME (Type or Print)	/// 4 . 3 . 7 10bc	MALING ACORESS (Street or	R.F.D./No, City or Town, State, Zip)		
	Lisa Marie HEL(	<b>)EI</b>	2224 Ma	irilyns Way Carson City, Nevada	89701	
DISPOSITION	198: BURIAL, CREMATION, REMOVAL, C	THER (Specify) 196, CEMETER		120 00 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	City or Town State	
	200. FUNERAL DIRECTOR - SIGNATURE		Fitzhenry's Cremato	Marie Control of the	on City Nevada 89701	
	HOREA SE FI		ME AND ADDRESS OF FACILITY Filtzhennys, Funeral Home.			
	SIGNATURE AL		FD987	3945 Falming Dr. Carson		
TRADE CALL		The state of the s				
	21a. To the best of my knowledge, o	(seek) consumed at the time, date and time)		tertane of animitelign without mestigation is a, date and place and due to the cause(s) state	my opinion death occurred	
CERTIFIER	21b: DATE SIGNED MorDey/Yrj	2 is HOUR OF BEATH 14:49	220. D	ATE SIGNED (MorDiny/Yri): 22	HOUR OF DEATH	
	21d. NAME OF ATTENDING PHYS	The second secon		RONOUNCED DEAD (MolDay/Yr) 22e	PRONOUNCED DEAD AT (Hour)	
	트등 (Type or Print)					
	238 NAME AND ADDRESS OF CERTIFIE	R/PHYSICIAN, ATTEMPING PH	(BICIAN MEDICAL EXAMINER (	OR CORONER) (Type or Print)	23b. LICENSE NUMBER	
	246. REGISTRAR (Signature)	an Ho DO 1470 Neglcal		100	DO1616	
REGISTRAR		BLAIR ÉHEDRICK MATURI AUTHERTIGATES	(Mo/DeylYr)	ptember 19, 2022 YE	DUE TO COMMUNICABLE DISEASE S NO X	
CAUSE OF	26 IMMEDIATE CAUSE / (ENTER	ONLY ONE CAUSE PER LINE P	ORA WARREN		Interval between onset and death	
DEATH	PART I (a) Cardiopulmona	ry Amest.				
	DUE TO, OR AS A CONS	the control of the co			Interval between onset and death	
CONDITIONS IF	(b) Cardiomyopath	The second secon				
GAVE RISE TO IMMEDIATE	DUE TO, OR AS A COR Coronary Arter				Interval between onset and death	
CAUSE STATING THE >	C) DUE TO, OR AS A CONS					
CAUSE LAST	Smoking Smoking		STATION OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR		Interval between oneet and death	
	PART II OTHER SIGNIFICANT CONDITION	ONS-Conditions contributing to de	ath builtingt resulting in the underty	ng cause tiven in Part 1	Table 1 Charles and the sale of the control of the	
	Unkriown Ešology			Yes or N	OPSY (Specifi 27, WAS CASE REFERRED TO CORONER (Specify Yes or No.)	
	284 ACC. SUCCE, HOM, UNDET: 285 DATE OR PENDING INVEST. (Specify)	E OF INJURY (Mo/Osy/Yr) 286	HOUR OF WHOMA TOTAL DESCRIE	RE HOW INJURY OCCUPATED	res Yes	
			taria de la properción de la companya del companya della companya			
The The	28a INJURY AT WORK (Specify 28f. PLA	CE OF INJURY: At home farm a	freet factory office 120m (CCA)	ION STREET OR R.F.D. No. C	TY OR TOWN STATE	
and the second of the second o	Yes of No. building	etc (Somethy)		U. J. J. J. J. J. K. J. K. J. K. J. K. J. K. J.	TY OR TOWN STATE	





CERTIFIED COPY OF VITAL RECORDS

This is a true and exact reproduction of the document officially registered and placed on file in the office**0/12/2/892** egistrar and Vital Records.

DATE ISSUED:

STATE REGISTRAR

This copy is not valid unless prepared on engraved border displaying date, seal and signature of Registrar.

